

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 22415 OF 2025  
IN  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.64 OF 2022**

**Hassanali Mukkadam**

**...Petitioner**

**V/s.**

**The New Green Chambers Co-operative  
Housing Society Ltd. & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

Mr. Pradeep Dube for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shriniwas C. Singh for the Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Dube, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and seeks some time to remove office objections to the Petition and obtain registered number.
2. Let office objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which the Contempt Petition to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. Subject to the above, let the registered Contempt Petition be served on all the Respondents and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed. List on **13<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2025.11.25  
18:45:41  
+0530

Nikita Gadgil

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**