

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.01.14
13:10:01
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2025

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 64 OF 2022

Hassanali Mukkadam

... Petitioner

Versus

The New Green Chambers Co-operative
Housing Society Limited and others

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Pradeep Dube, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. S.C. Singh alongwith Mr. Ritesh Singh, Advocate for the
Respondents No.5 and 6.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Dubey, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that service has been effected, however some time be granted to file affidavit of service.

2. Mr. Singh, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondents No.5 and 6 and submits that the order in respect whereof breach has been alleged has already been complied with and that this Court may grant some time to file reply.

3. List on **25th February 2026.**

4. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)